
 
1 2   Team Scores  
T7  1   San Francisco 291  284       575  -1 
T9  T2   Arizona State 292  284       576  E 
T2  T2   Tennessee 285  291       576  E 
T7  T4   Colorado State  291  288       579  +3 

T11  T4   California 294  285       579  +3 
4  6   San Diego State 286  294       580  +4 

T11  7   Texas A&M 294  287       581  +5 
T5  8   Brigham Young 290  292       582  +6 
T2  9   Colorado 285  299       584  +8 

T15  10   St. Mary's (CA) 300  288       588  +12 
1  11   Ole Miss  281  308       589  +13 

T9  T12   Long Beach State 292  301       593  +17 
14  T12   Santa Clara  298  295       593  +17 
13  T12   Sam Houston State  297  296       593  +17 
T5  15   Arizona 290  304       594  +18 

T15  16   San Diego 300  297       597  +21 
T17  17   Loyola Marymount Univ.  302  303       605  +29 
T17  18   UC Davis 302  304       606  +30 
19  19   Air Force 303  308       611  +35 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T14 1   Cameron Sisk  Arizona State  71  67       138  -6   
T8 T2   Tim Widing  San Francisco  70  69       139  -5   
T3 T2   Soren Lind  San Francisco  69  70       139  -5   
T21 4   Kaiwen Liu  California  72  68       140  -4   
T14 5   Davis Bryant  Colorado State  71  70       141  -3   
T36 T6   Ethan Farnam  St. Mary's (CA)  73  69       142  -2   
T21 T6   Ryan Grauman  St. Mary's (CA)  72  70       142  -2   
T21 T6   Puwit Anupansuebsai  San Diego State  72  70       142  -2   
T21 T6   Peter Kuest  Brigham Young  72  70       142  -2   
T21 T6   Dan Erickson  Texas A&M  72  70       142  -2   
T3 T6   Rhys Nevin-Wharton  Tennessee  69  73       142  -2   
T36 T12   A J Ott  Colorado State  73  70       143  -1   
T3 T12   William Holcomb  Sam Houston State  69  74       143  -1   
T8 T12   Jamie Cheatham  California  70  73       143  -1   
T8 T12   John Paterson  Colorado  70  73       143  -1   
T36 T16   Sam Bennett  Texas A&M  73  71       144  E   
T14 T16   Bryce Lewis  Tennessee  71  73       144  E   
T36 T16   Steve Sugimoto *  San Diego State  73  71       144  E   
T8 T16   Rhett Rasmussen  Brigham Young  70  74       144  E   
T14 T16   Evan Kawai  San Diego  71  73       144  E   
T14 T16   Ryggs Johnston  Arizona State  71  73       144  E   
T21 T22   Christian Banke  San Diego State  72  73       145  +1   
T21 T22   Parathakorn Suyasri  Colorado State  72  73       145  +1   
T36 T24   Mason Andersen  Arizona State  73  73       146  +2   
T1 T24   Jackson Suber  Ole Miss  68  78       146  +2   
T1 T26   Leo Oyo  San Diego State  68  79       147  +3   
T21 T26   Spencer Cross  Tennessee  72  75       147  +3   
T36 T26   Walker Lee  Texas A&M  73  74       147  +3   
T56 T26   Matthew McCarty  Santa Clara  75  72       147  +3   
T21 T26   Victor Bjorlow  Colorado  72  75       147  +3   
T56 T31   Noah Steele  Sam Houston State  75  73       148  +4   
T56 T31   Daniel O'Loughlin  Colorado  75  73       148  +4   
T21 T31   Matthew Anderson  San Francisco  72  76       148  +4   
T8 T31   Kristoffer Max  Colorado  70  78       148  +4   
T3 T31   Charlie Miller  Ole Miss  69  79       148  +4   
T3 T31   Carson Lundell  Brigham Young  69  79       148  +4   
T56 T31   Owen Avrit  Long Beach State  75  73       148  +4   
T47 T31   Gavin Cohen  Loyola Marymount Univ.  74  74       148  +4   
T21 T31   Veeti Mahonen  Ole Miss  72  76       148  +4   
T56 T31   Kento Yamawaki  California  75  73       148  +4   
T69 T31   Jimmy Lee  Texas A&M  76  72       148  +4   
T73 T42   Alrik Pan  San Diego  77  72       149  +5   
T21 T42   Tyler Schafer  Long Beach State  72  77       149  +5   
T47 T42   Trip Morris  Long Beach State  74  75       149  +5   

T14 T42   Clay Seeber  Long Beach State  71  78       149  +5 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T21 T42   Jack Gnam  Ole Miss  72  77       149  +5   
T21 T42   Sarut Vongchaisit  Ole Miss  72  77       149  +5   
T90 T42   Toby Briggs  San Francisco  80  69       149  +5   
T47 T42   Thomas Hutchison  UC Davis  74  75       149  +5   
T14 T42   Trevor Werbylo  Arizona  71  78       149  +5   
T36 T42   Youssef Guezzale *  San Diego State  73  76       149  +5   
T36 T42   Tyler Johnson  Tennessee  73  76       149  +5   
T36 T42   David Laskin  Arizona  73  76       149  +5   
T47 T42   Brad Reeves  Arizona  74  75       149  +5   
T21 T42   Briggs Duce  Arizona  72  77       149  +5   
T47 T42   Mikey Slesinski  St. Mary's (CA)  74  75       149  +5   
T82 T42   Finigan Tilly  California  78  71       149  +5   
T36 T42   Berk Harvey  Santa Clara  73  76       149  +5   
T56 T59   Jack Avrit  Santa Clara  75  75       150  +6   
T73 T59   Cameron Meeks  Loyola Marymount Univ.  77  73       150  +6   
T90 T59   Hunter Wolcott  Tennessee  80  70       150  +6   
T84 T59   David Puig  Arizona State  79  71       150  +6   
T56 T63   Alex Conley  Santa Clara  75  76       151  +7   
T56 T63   Jiaxuan Hu *  San Diego  75  76       151  +7   
T36 T63   Ross Macdonald  Colorado  73  78       151  +7   
T69 T63   Joseph Crisostomo  Air Force  76  75       151  +7   
T73 T63   Alex del Rey  Arizona State  77  74       151  +7   
T56 T63   Jack Ainscough  Colorado State  75  76       151  +7   
T90 T63   Kelton Hirsch  Brigham Young  80  71       151  +7   
T47 T70   Newport Laparojkit  San Diego State  74  78       152  +8   
T73 T70   Oscar Teiffel  Colorado State  77  75       152  +8   
T90 T70   Konrad Brauckmeyer  Santa Clara  80  72       152  +8   
T82 T70   Joshua Wu  Air Force  78  74       152  +8   
T56 T70   Harrison Kingsley  San Diego  75  77       152  +8   
T69 T70   Callum Bruce *  San Diego State  76  76       152  +8   
T73 T76   Hunter Epson  Long Beach State  77  76       153  +9   
T73 T76   Aidric Chan  Arizona  77  76       153  +9   
T73 T76   Donald Kay  San Diego  77  76       153  +9   
T73 T76   Reese Ramsey  Texas A&M  77  76       153  +9   
T90 T76   Luis Carrera  Sam Houston State  80  73       153  +9   
T84 T81   Shane Muldowney  UC Davis  79  75       154  +10   
T56 T81   Anson Kuznik  Air Force  75  79       154  +10   
T69 T81   Mason Glinski  Loyola Marymount Univ.  76  78       154  +10   
T47 T81   Isaac Layne  Air Force  74  80       154  +10   
T47 T81   Ting-Wei Hsieh  Sam Houston State  74  80       154  +10   
T8 T81   Amadeo Figus *  San Diego State  70  84       154  +10   
T47 T87   Lucas Carper  UC Davis  74  81       155  +11   

T56 T87   Jacob Westberg  UC Davis  75  80       155  +11 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
95 T87   Blake Hathcoat  St. Mary's (CA)  81  74       155  +11   

T96 T87   Zihao Jin  San Diego State  82  73       155  +11   
T73 T87   James Song  California  77  78       155  +11   
T84 T87   Jack Randle  Sam Houston State  79  76       155  +11   
T84 T93   Brock Stanger  Brigham Young  79  77       156  +12   
T56 T93   Brendan Gonzalez  Loyola Marymount Univ.  75  81       156  +12   
T96 T93   Natheethorn Teacharuangchit  UC Davis  82  74       156  +12   
T84 96   Samuel Su  Loyola Marymount Univ.  79  78       157  +13   
T96 97   Alex Chin  San Francisco  82  76       158  +14   
100 98   William Bachelor  San Diego  84  76       160  +16   
99 T99   Dylan Vanderveer  St. Mary's (CA)  83  78       161  +17   

T84 T99   Jonathan Farmer  Air Force  79  82       161  +17   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 San Francisco 291 284 575

T2 Tim Widing (1) 70 69 139

T2 Soren Lind (5) 69 70 139

T31 Matthew Anderson (2) 72 76 148

T42 Toby Briggs (4) 80 69 149

97 Alex Chin (3) 82 76 158

T2 Arizona State 292 284 576

1 Cameron Sisk (3) 71 67 138

T16 Ryggs Johnston (4) 71 73 144

T24 Mason Andersen (1) 73 73 146

T59 David Puig (2) 79 71 150

T63 Alex del Rey (5) 77 74 151

T2 Tennessee 285 291 576

T6 Rhys Nevin-Wharton (2) 69 73 142

T16 Bryce Lewis (4) 71 73 144

T26 Spencer Cross (1) 72 75 147

T42 Tyler Johnson (5) 73 76 149

T59 Hunter Wolcott (3) 80 70 150

T4 Colorado State 291 288 579

5 Davis Bryant (2) 71 70 141

T12 A J Ott (3) 73 70 143

T22 Parathakorn Suyasri (1) 72 73 145

T63 Jack Ainscough (4) 75 76 151

T70 Oscar Teiffel (5) 77 75 152

T4 California 294 285 579

4 Kaiwen Liu (1) 72 68 140

T12 Jamie Cheatham (3) 70 73 143

T31 Kento Yamawaki (4) 75 73 148

T42 Finigan Tilly (2) 78 71 149

T87 James Song (5) 77 78 155

6 San Diego State 286 294 580

T6 Puwit Anupansuebsai (2) 72 70 142

T22 Christian Banke (3) 72 73 145

T26 Leo Oyo (1) 68 79 147

T70 Newport Laparojkit (4) 74 78 152

T87 Zihao Jin (5) 82 73 155

7 Texas A&M 294 287 581

T6 Dan Erickson (3) 72 70 142

T16 Sam Bennett (2) 73 71 144

T26 Walker Lee (1) 73 74 147

T31 Jimmy Lee (4) 76 72 148

T76 Reese Ramsey (5) 77 76 153
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 Brigham Young 290 292 582

T6 Peter Kuest (1) 72 70 142

T16 Rhett Rasmussen (2) 70 74 144

T31 Carson Lundell (4) 69 79 148

T63 Kelton Hirsch (3) 80 71 151

T93 Brock Stanger (5) 79 77 156

9 Colorado 285 299 584

T12 John Paterson (1) 70 73 143

T26 Victor Bjorlow (5) 72 75 147

T31 Daniel O'Loughlin (2) 75 73 148

T31 Kristoffer Max (4) 70 78 148

T63 Ross Macdonald (3) 73 78 151

10 St. Mary's (CA) 300 288 588

T6 Ryan Grauman (1) 72 70 142

T6 Ethan Farnam (2) 73 69 142

T42 Mikey Slesinski (4) 74 75 149

T87 Blake Hathcoat (3) 81 74 155

T99 Dylan Vanderveer (5) 83 78 161

11 Ole Miss 281 308 589

T24 Jackson Suber (1) 68 78 146

T31 Charlie Miller (3) 69 79 148

T31 Veeti Mahonen (4) 72 76 148

T42 Sarut Vongchaisit (2) 72 77 149

T42 Jack Gnam (5) 72 77 149

T12 Long Beach State 292 301 593

T31 Owen Avrit (4) 75 73 148

T42 Trip Morris (2) 74 75 149

T42 Clay Seeber (3) 71 78 149

T42 Tyler Schafer (5) 72 77 149

T76 Hunter Epson (1) 77 76 153

T12 Santa Clara 298 295 593

T26 Matthew McCarty (1) 75 72 147

T42 Berk Harvey (4) 73 76 149

T59 Jack Avrit (2) 75 75 150

T63 Alex Conley (3) 75 76 151

T70 Konrad Brauckmeyer (5) 80 72 152

T12 Sam Houston State 297 296 593

T12 William Holcomb (2) 69 74 143

T31 Noah Steele (1) 75 73 148

T76 Luis Carrera (5) 80 73 153

T81 Ting-Wei Hsieh (4) 74 80 154

T87 Jack Randle (3) 79 76 155

15 Arizona 290 304 594

T42 Trevor Werbylo (1) 71 78 149

T42 Briggs Duce (2) 72 77 149

T42 David Laskin (3) 73 76 149

T42 Brad Reeves (5) 74 75 149

T76 Aidric Chan (4) 77 76 153

16 San Diego 300 297 597

T16 Evan Kawai (4) 71 73 144

T42 Alrik Pan (3) 77 72 149

T70 Harrison Kingsley (1) 75 77 152

T76 Donald Kay (2) 77 76 153

98 William Bachelor (5) 84 76 160

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2020, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2020, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

17 Loyola Marymount Univ. 302 303 605

T31 Gavin Cohen (1) 74 74 148

T59 Cameron Meeks (2) 77 73 150

T81 Mason Glinski (4) 76 78 154

T93 Brendan Gonzalez (5) 75 81 156

96 Samuel Su (3) 79 78 157

18 UC Davis 302 304 606

T42 Thomas Hutchison (1) 74 75 149

T81 Shane Muldowney (4) 79 75 154

T87 Lucas Carper (2) 74 81 155

T87 Jacob Westberg (3) 75 80 155

T93 Natheethorn Teacharuangchit (5) 82 74 156

19 Air Force 303 308 611

T63 Joseph Crisostomo (1) 76 75 151

T70 Joshua Wu (3) 78 74 152

T81 Anson Kuznik (4) 75 79 154

T81 Isaac Layne (5) 74 80 154

T99 Jonathan Farmer (2) 79 82 161
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T16 Steve Sugimoto (San Diego State) 73 71 144

T42 Youssef Guezzale (San Diego State) 73 76 149

T63 Jiaxuan Hu (San Diego) 75 76 151

T70 Callum Bruce (San Diego State) 76 76 152

T81 Amadeo Figus (San Diego State) 70 84 154

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2020, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Par 3 Scoring
J. Cheatham California 2.75 -2 
P. Kuest BYU 2.88 -1 
D. Erickson Texas A&M 2.88 -1 
S. Sugimoto SDSU 2.88 -1 
P. Suyasri Colo St 3.00 E 
L. Oyo SDSU 3.00 E 
D. Bryant Colo St 3.00 E 
S. Bennett Texas A&M 3.00 E 
E. Farnam SMC 3.00 E 
J. Suber Ole Miss 3.00 E 
M. McCarty SantaClara 3.00 E 
S. Lind USF 3.00 E 
T. Widing USF 3.00 E 
R. Nevin-Wharton Tennessee 3.00 E 
V. Mahonen Ole Miss 3.00 E 
I. Layne Air Force 3.00 E 
R. Johnston ASU 3.00 E 
O. Avrit LBSU 3.13 +1 
K. Max Colorado 3.13 +1 
B. Duce Arizona 3.13 +1 
B. Reeves Arizona 3.13 +1 
R. Grauman SMC 3.13 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
C. Sisk ASU 3.65 -7 
K. Liu California 3.75 -5 
P. Anupansuebsai SDSU 3.80 -4 
R. Grauman SMC 3.85 -3 
R. Rasmussen BYU 3.85 -3 
T. Widing USF 3.90 -2 
C. Banke SDSU 3.90 -2 
S. Lind USF 3.95 -1 
E. Kawai San Diego 3.95 -1 
J. Paterson Colorado 4.00 E 
A. Pan San Diego 4.00 E 
J. Wu Air Force 4.00 E 
P. Kuest BYU 4.00 E 
V. Bjorlow Colorado 4.00 E 
R. Nevin-Wharton Tennessee 4.05 +1 
D. Erickson Texas A&M 4.05 +1 
T. Werbylo Arizona 4.05 +1 
Y. Guezzale SDSU 4.05 +1 
J. Lee Texas A&M 4.05 +1 
R. Johnston ASU 4.05 +1 
G. Cohen LMU-CA 4.05 +1 
V. Mahonen Ole Miss 4.05 +1 

Par 5 Scoring
B. Lewis Tennessee 4.13 -7 
D. Bryant Colo St 4.25 -6 
W. Holcomb Sam Houst 4.25 -6 
A. Ott Colo St 4.38 -5 
P. Suyasri Colo St 4.38 -5 
J. Gnam Ole Miss 4.50 -4 
E. Farnam SMC 4.50 -4 
N. Steele Sam Houst 4.50 -4 
B. Duce Arizona 4.50 -4 
S. Lind USF 4.50 -4 
F. Tilly California 4.50 -4 
K. Yamawaki California 4.50 -4 
T. Schafer LBSU 4.63 -3 
J. Paterson Colorado 4.63 -3 
M. Anderson USF 4.63 -3 
S. Vongchaisit Ole Miss 4.63 -3 
J. Hu San Diego 4.63 -3 
B. Harvey SantaClara 4.63 -3 
A. Kuznik Air Force 4.63 -3 
M. McCarty SantaClara 4.63 -3 
A. del Rey ASU 4.63 -3 
T. Widing USF 4.63 -3 

Eagles 
A. Ott Colo St 2
J. Gnam Ole Miss 2
M. Anderson USF 1
J. Randle Sam Houst 1
G. Cohen LMU-CA 1
J. Cheatham California 1
R. Macdonald Colorado 1
B. Duce Arizona 1
M. Slesinski SMC 1
R. Nevin-Wharton Tennessee 1
R. Rasmussen BYU 1
A. del Rey ASU 1
C. Banke SDSU 1
P. Suyasri Colo St 1
T. Johnson Tennessee 1
B. Lewis Tennessee 1
O. Teiffel Colo St 1
D. Bryant Colo St 1
C. Miller Ole Miss 1

Birdies 
T. Widing USF 12
S. Lind USF 12
K. Liu California 12
C. Sisk ASU 11
L. Oyo SDSU 10
D. Erickson Texas A&M 10
S. Bennett Texas A&M 10
V. Mahonen Ole Miss 10
K. Max Colorado 9
P. Kuest BYU 9
T. Werbylo Arizona 9
W. Holcomb Sam Houst 9
A. Kuznik Air Force 9
J. Crisostomo Air Force 8
R. Rasmussen BYU 8
F. Tilly California 8
P. Anupansuebsai SDSU 8
E. Farnam SMC 8
R. Grauman SMC 8
J. Suber Ole Miss 8
L. Carper UC Davis 8
R. Johnston ASU 7

Pars 
B. Reeves Arizona 26
M. Anderson USF 26
L. Carrera Sam Houst 25
C. Seeber LBSU 25
W. Lee Texas A&M 25
D. O'Loughlin Colorado 24
Z. Jin SDSU 24
E. Kawai San Diego 24
J. Cheatham California 24
C. Meeks LMU-CA 24
J. Wu Air Force 23
H. Wolcott Tennessee 23
B. Duce Arizona 23
J. Westberg UC Davis 23
R. Johnston ASU 23
J. Paterson Colorado 23
H. Epson LBSU 23
A. Chan Arizona 23
P. Anupansuebsai SDSU 23
C. Banke SDSU 23
Y. Guezzale SDSU 23
R. Grauman SMC 23
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2020 Lamkin Championship Tees 74.43 100

2 2020 Lamkin Championship Tees 74.73 100

 

Total Average Scores
2020 Lamkin Championship Tees 74.58 200

 

San Diego Country Club: 2020 Lamkin Championship Tees
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 368     18 57 22 2 1 

2 5 513   2 36 43 17 2   

3 3 236     6 53 37 4   

4 4 461     4 64 27 5   

5 4 401     11 63 25 1   

6 3 187     6 62 30 2   

7 4 377   1 21 51 22 5   

8 5 563   1 16 55 25 3   

9 4 427     15 61 20 4   

10 4 438     7 41 44 6 2 

11 3 158     4 50 41 5   

12 4 390     21 70 9     

13 3 202     18 59 19 4   

14 5 485   4 41 46 7 2   

15 4 397     17 53 26 3 1 

16 5 603     20 63 12 3 2 

17 4 367   1 28 46 23 2   

18 4 460     7 43 46 3 1 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

10 4 438 +0.55 

18 4 460 +0.48 

11 3 158 +0.47 

3 3 236 +0.39 

4 4 461 +0.33 

6 3 187 +0.28 

15 4 397 +0.20 

5 4 401 +0.16 

8 5 563 +0.13 

9 4 427 +0.13 

1 4 368 +0.11 

7 4 377 +0.09 

13 3 202 +0.09 

16 5 603 +0.04 

17 4 367 -0.03 

12 4 390 -0.12 

2 5 513 -0.19 

14 5 485 -0.38 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20223&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20223&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

3 3 236 +0.60 

4 4 461 +0.47 

18 4 460 +0.39 

6 3 187 +0.36 

13 3 202 +0.35 

10 4 438 +0.30 

9 4 427 +0.22 

5 4 401 +0.17 

17 4 367 +0.16 

16 5 603 +0.15 

7 4 377 +0.05 

15 4 397 +0.04 

11 3 158 +0.02 

12 4 390 +0.02 

2 5 513 -0.09 

1 4 368 -0.10 

8 5 563 -0.17 

14 5 485 -0.51 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

10 4 438 +0.55 

18 4 460 +0.48 

11 3 158 +0.47 

3 3 236 +0.39 

4 4 461 +0.33 

6 3 187 +0.28 

15 4 397 +0.20 

5 4 401 +0.16 

8 5 563 +0.13 

9 4 427 +0.13 

1 4 368 +0.11 

7 4 377 +0.09 

13 3 202 +0.09 

16 5 603 +0.04 

17 4 367 -0.03 

12 4 390 -0.12 

2 5 513 -0.19 

14 5 485 -0.38 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 368   1 37 127 31 3 1 

2 5 513   5 58 103 28 6   

3 3 236     13 92 79 15 1 

4 4 461     11 109 69 11   

5 4 401     21 130 44 5   

6 3 187     12 119 63 5 1 

7 4 377   1 39 112 41 7   

8 5 563   2 48 108 36 6   

9 4 427     28 117 49 5 1 

10 4 438     12 105 72 8 3 

11 3 158     31 98 63 7 1 

12 4 390   1 32 145 20 2   

13 3 202     24 114 56 6   

14 5 485   10 89 83 16 2   

15 4 397     31 124 39 4 2 

16 5 603     31 132 27 7 3 

17 4 367   1 47 99 46 5 2 

18 4 460     15 95 80 8 2 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1   William Paysse *  Texas A&M  72 (F)       140  -4   
T2   Brandon Smith *  Texas A&M  74 (F)       141  -3   
T2   Spencer Dunaway *  Brigham Young  69 (F)       141  -3   
T4   Chase Roswall *  Tennessee  73 (F)       142  -2   
T4   Justin Egelske *  Loyola Marymount Univ.  74 (F)       142  -2   
T4   Isaac Rodea *  Long Beach State  67 (F)       142  -2   
T7   James Leow *  Arizona State  73 (F)       143  -1   
T7   Chase Sienkiewicz *  Arizona  69 (F)       143  -1   
T9   Joey Moore *  San Diego State  73 (F)       144  E   
T9   Akedanai Ponghathaikul *  Colorado State  72 (F)       144  E   
T9   Drake Mendenhall *  Arizona  70 (17)       139  E   
12   Kyle Maspat *  California  70 (F)       145  +1   

T13   Connor Golembeski *  California  75 (F)       146  +2   
T13   Brody Blackmon *  Ole Miss  73 (F)       146  +2   
T13   Cameron Marshall *  San Diego  74 (F)       146  +2   
T16   Ambrose Abbracciamento *  San Diego State  74 (F)       147  +3   
T16   Hayden Sayre *  Arizona  72 (F)       147  +3   
T16   Cole Ponich *  Brigham Young  79 (F)       147  +3   
T16   Koichiro Ishika *  Arizona State  66 (17)       142  +3   
20   Yash Majmudar *  San Diego  68 (17)       143  +4   

T21   Remington Hirano *  San Diego  75 (F)       149  +5   
T21   William Grattan *  San Diego  77 (F)       149  +5   
23   Simone Colozza *  San Diego State  77 (F)       154  +10   
24   Andrew Lafferty *  Colorado State  79 (F)       158  +14   
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